NMI 14/2/57
Rev 2
Page 1 of 10
Bradfield Road, West Lindfield  NSW  2070
Certificate of Approval
NMI 14/2/57
Issued by the Chief Metrologist under Regulation 60
of the

form shown at right:
 Manufacturer’s name or mark    ...
 Model designation     ...
 Serial number     ...
 Pattern approval mark    NMI 14/2/57
 Number of phases     ...
 Number or wires     ...
 Reference frequency    ... Hz
 Meter constant     ...
 Rated voltage     ... AC
 Rated currents:       I
b
... A
          I
max
... A
 Accuracy index     Class 1
2.  Description of Variant 1            approved on 29/02/12
Certain models of the GE Energy SGM30xx series of polyphase Class 1 direct
connect meters (Figures 3 and 4) as listed in Table 1, which have similar
features/functions to the pattern but have three (3) elements.
2.1 Field of Operation
The field of operation of the measuring system is determined by the following
characteristics:
• Number of phases     3
• Number of wires     4
• Reference frequency    50 Hz
• Reference ambient temperature ranges:
  specified range of operation  -25 to 60oC
  limit range of operation   -40 to 70oC
• Rated voltage     220/380 to 240/415 V AC
• Rated currents: Basic current, I
b
    10 A
Maximum current, I
max    100 A
• Meter constant      1000 imp/kWh
• Accuracy index     1
3.  Description of Variant 2            approved on 29/02/12
Certain other models of the GE Energy SGM30xx series of single phase Class 1
direct connect meters as listed in Table 1 including with two (2) elements.
NMI 14/2/57
Rev 2
Page 5 of 10
4.  Description of Variant 3            approved on 31/05/13
The GE Energy model SGM30C2 polyphase Class 0.5 current transformer (CT)
operated meter (Figure 5) as listed in Table 1.
4.1 Field of Operation
The field of operation of the measuring system is the same as for the pattern
except as listed below:
• Number of phases 3
• Number of wires 4
• Rated voltage 3 × 220/380 to 240/415 V AC
• Rated currents: Rated current, I
n
        1.5 A
Maximum current, I
max       6 A
• Meter constant  6400 imp/kWh
• Accuracy index 0.5
4.2 Features/Functions
This variant has similar features/functions to variant 1.
TABLE  1
Model Phases Elements 100 A
Mains
Relay
40 A Load
Control
Relay
2 A Load
Control
Relay
SGM3011 1 1 Y N N